PISTOL RECORDS OF NORDIC VETERAN CHAMPIONSHIP
23-07-2025 Erkki Hakkinen

Air Pistol, 40 shots

W45 Prandl-Norrgard Maria SWE 370 2019 Brekstad
W55 Prandl-Norrgard Maria SWE 371 2022  Pori
W65 Mariani-Cerati Paivi FIN 354 2022  Pori
W70 Mariani-Cerati Piivi FIN 336 2025 Arhus
W75 Ylisto Sirkka FIN 327 2022  Pori
M45 Virolainen Reijo EST 378 2024  Elva
M55 Andersson Weith SWE 376 2010 Arhus
Hedstrom Per-Arne SWE 376 2013 Gavle
Backlund Tomas SWE 376 2017  Karlstad
Salo Jarmo FIN 376 2023  Ockerd
M65 Reinhamre Kent SWE 373 2013 Gavle
M70 Paasonen Sakari FIN 375 2008 Lahti
M75 Reinhamre Kent SWE 369 2019 Brekstad
W+M80 Reinharme Kent SWE 348 2025 Arhus
W+M85  Karna Pentti FIN 280 2024  Elva
W+M90 Skanaker Ragnar SWE 352 2025 Arhus
Team
W45 Norway 1060 2019 Brekstad Britt Elena Wollan, Reidun Ann Stgle 361, Elin Leirvik 337
W55 Sweden 1011 2025 Arhus Maria Prandl-Norrgard 357, Agnes Nilsson 324, Kirsi Ursin Berg 330
M45 Sweden 1122 2013 Gavle Friberg Mats 372, Fredriksson Peter 377, Palmgren Lars 373
M55 Sweden 1109 2019 Brekstad UIf Pettersson 375, Jan Olov Danielsson 373, Krister Persson 361
M65 Finland 1065 2024 Elva Klaus Dejler 356, Arvo Harmaajarvi 355, Simo Saarenmaa 354
M70 Sweden 1094 2019 Brekstad Kent Reinhamre 369, Weith Andersson 357, Ragnar Skandker 368

M75 Sweden 1054 2025 Arhus Ragnar Skanaker 352, Kent Reinhamre 348, Weith Andersson 354



Air Pistol, 60 shots

W45 Wollan Britt Elena NOR 547 2023 Ockerd

W55 Prand|-Norrgard Maria SWE 556 2023 Ockeré

W65 Mariani-Cerati Paivi FIN 529 2023 Ockerd

W75 Ylistd Sirkka FIN 456 2023 Ockeré

M45 Woll Ingar NOR 559 2023 Ockerd

M55 Pettersson Gert SWE 555 2023  Ockeré

M65 Petersson Ulf SWE 551 2023 Ockerd

M70 Nyysti Esko SWE 520 2023 Ockerd

M75 Dovolil Jan DEN 543 2023 Ockerd

Team

W45 Finland 1560 2023  Ockerd Fagerstrom Heli 545, Tahvanainen Marja-Liisa 323, Makela Jaani 492
W55 Sweden 1562 2023  Ockerd Prandl-Norrgard Maria 556, Ursin-Berg Kirsi 524, Holm Christina 482
W65 Finland 1452 2023  Ockerd Mariani-Cerati Paivi 529, Mykra Ritva 467, Ylisto Sirkka 456

M45 Finland 1622 2023  Ockerd Anttonen Matti 547, Flemming Jouko 539, Frigard Hannes 536

M55 Sweden 1642 2023  Ockerd Pettersson Gert 555, Wadman Géran 552, Berg Oystein 535

M65 Finland 1578 2023  Ockerd Dejler Klaus 527, Mariani-Cerati Kenneth 527, Seppa Hannu 524
M70 Sweden 1523 2023 Ockerd Nyysti Esko 520, Kruger Hartwig 507, Abrahansson Leif 496

M75 Sweden 1592 2023  Ockerd Andersson Weith 542, Reinharme Kent 526, Skanaker Ragnar 524



25m Sport Pistol

W45
W55
W65
W70
W75
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

W&M80
W&M80
W&M80

Team
W45
W55
W65
M45
M55
M65

M70
M75

Prandl-Norrgard
Prandl-Norrgard
Ylist6
Mariani-Cerati
Ylisto

Erk

Danielsson
Dovolil

Dovolil

Dovolill

Dovolill
Reinharme
Karna

Skanaker

Finland
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Finland
Denmark
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Maria
Maria
Sirkka
Paivi
Sirkka
Raul
Jan Olov
Jan

Jan

Jan

Jan
Kent
Pentti
Ragnar

1579
1559
1499
1712
1695
1643
1643
1620
1582

SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
FIN
EST
SWE
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
SWE
FIN
SWE

2025
2023
2023
2016
2016
2013
2017
2017
2023

565
566
558
540
510
578
580
580
564
554
554
525
476
510

Arhus
Ockeré
Ockeré
Lahti
Lahti
Gavle
Karlstad
Karlstad
Ockeré

2019 Brekstad

2022  Pori
2013 Gavle
2025 Arhus
2024  Elva
2024 Elva
2019 Brekstad
2012 Lahti

2017 Karlstad
2023  Ockerd

2024 Elva
2025 Arhus
2024 Elva

2025 Arhus

Marja-Liisa Tahvanainen 508, Jaani Makela 531, Paivi Mariani-Cerati 540
Maria Prandl Norrgard 553, Kirsi Ursin Berg 515, Christina Holm 491
Paivi Mariani-Cerati 543, Sirkka Ylistd 479, Ritva Mykra 477

Per Carlsson 577, Mats Friberg 572, Peter Johansson 563

Tuomo Lindeberg 563, Simo Saarenmaa 557, Jaakko Sand 575
Dovolil Jan 567, Agerskov Ebbe Bertram 528, Madsen Per C 548

Lennart Rehnstrom 556, Tore Magnusson 546, Hans lacobaeus 541
Kent Reinhamre 550, Weith Andersson 537, Curt Ogren 533

Kent Reinhamre 542, Ragnar Skanaker 528, Weith Andersson 512



25m Standard Pistol 3x20

w45
W55
W65
W70
W75+
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75
W&MS80
W&M90

Team
w45
W55
W65
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

Prandl-Norrgard
Prand| Norrgard
Ylist6

Ylisto

Ylisto

Erk

Dovolil

Dovolil

Dovolil

Dovolil
Reinharme
Skanaker

Finland
Sweden
Finland
Estonia
Sweden
Denmark
Sweden
Sweden

Maria
Maria
Sirkka
Sirkka
Sirkka
Raul
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Kent
Ragnar

1531
1461
1420
1662
1634
1570
1566
1540

SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
FIN
EST
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
SWE
SWE

2013
2023
2024
2024
2019
2013
2017
2023

547
540
518
510
466
567
560
556
549
543
497
471

Gavle
Ockerd
Elva

Elva
Brekstad
Gavle
Karlstad
Ockerd

2019 Brekstad
2023  Ockerd
2013 Gavle
2017  Karlstad
2023  Ockerd

2024 Elva
2010  Arhus
2012 Lahti

2019 Brekstad
2023 Ockerd
2025 Arhus
2025 Arhus

Tarja Nevalainen, Sirkka Ylisto, Ritva Mykra

Maria Prandl Norrgard 540, Christina Holm 461, Kirsi Ursin Berg 460
Paivi Mariani-Cerati 499, Ritva Mykra 470, Sirkka Ylistd 451

Raul Erk 567, Reijo Virolainen 552, Marek Multram 543

Jan Olov Danielsson 559, Mats Friberg 552, Kjell Bruman 523

Jan Dovolil, Ebbe Agerskov, Per C Madsen

Weith Andersson 532, Kent Reinhamre 520, Curt Johansson 514
Kent Reinhamre 527, Ragnar Skanaker 508, Weith Andersson 505



50m Pistol 60shots

W45
W55
W65
M45
M55

M65
M70
M75
W&MS80
W&M90
Open

Team
D45
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75
Open

Kaaro
Mykra
Ylist6
Fredikssan
Andersson
Hartikainen
Skanaker
Paasonen
Skanaker
Reinhamre
Skanaker
Magnusson

Finland
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland

Kirsti
Ritva
Sirkka
Peter
Weith
Rauno
Ragnar
Sakari
Ragnar
Kent
Ragnar
Tore

1472
1566
1558
1521
1537
1504
769

FIN
FIN
FIN
SWE
SWE
FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

2016
2017
2022
2014
2019
2023
2019

529
482
425
546
539
539
544
533
529
490
496
336

Lahti
Karlstad
Pori
Copenhagen
Brekstad
Ockerd
Brekstad

2016
2013
2013
2013
2010
2025
2011
2008
2019
2025
2025
2019

Lahti
Gavle
Gavle
Gavle
Arhus
Arhus
Brekstad
Lahti
Brekstad
Arhus
Arhus
Brekstad

Kirsti Kaaro 529, Jaana Salo 508, Tarja Sorri 435

Roger Johansson 532, Mats Friberg 529, Joakim Strémberg 505
Jarmo Salo 539, Lauri Lauste, Rauno Hartikainen 506

Lars-Goran Liljergren, Ragnar Skanaker, Weith Andersson

Kent Reinhamre 518, Weith Andersson 490, Ragnar Skanaker 529
Weith Andersson 506, Ragnar Skanaker 494, Kent Reinhamre 504
Reino Jauhiainen 311, Sirkka Ylist6 232, Erkki Hakkinen 226



50m Pistol 40shots

MA45
M55
M65
M70
M75
W55
W65

Team
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

Mats Friberg
Stale Waagbg
Hans lacobaeus
With Andersson
Ragnar Skanaker
Zenita Bjuhr
Solvei Kjeldsen

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Denmark
Sweden

Unofficial event
346
345
325
342
350
217
290

Unofficial event
1010
971
972
936
951

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus

Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus
Arhus

Mats Friberg 346, Frederik Hallgren 325, Lars-Erik Bjuhr 339
Gert Petterson 328, Anders Sjoberg 299, UIf Pettersson 344
Hans lacobaeus 325, Weith Andersson 342, Bengt Sjélander 305
Jan Dovolil 329, Per C. Madsen 297, Mogens B. Larsen 310
Christer Lindahl 310, Sune Johnson 291, Ragnar Skanaker 350



Center Fire Pistol

w45 Stole Reidun Ann  NOR 553 2011 Brekstad

W55 Bjuhr Zenitha SWE 469 2013 Gavle

M45 Nilsson Mikael SWE 577 2023  Ockerd

M55 Danielsson Jan Olov SWE 576 2019 Brekstad

M65 Dovolil Jan DEN 567 2012 Lahti
Dovolil Jan DEN 567 2015 Brekstad

M70 Reinhamre Kent SWE 562 2017 Karlstad

M75 Dovolil Jan DEN 557 2023 Ockerd

W&MS80 Seppa Hannu FIN 527 2025 Arhus

W&MS85  Karna Pentti FIN 476 2024 Elva

W&M90 Skanaker Ragnar SWE 515 Arhus Elva

Team

M45 Estonia 1704 2024 Elva Reijo Virolainen 573, Raul Erk 572, Marek Multram 559

M55 Sweden 1678 2013 Gavle Alf Kling, Bengt Jansson, Staffan Oscarsson

M65 Sweden 1638 2013 Gavle Kent Reinhamre, Hans Svensson, Rolf Graf

M70 Finland 1612 2016 Lahti Kurt Wallden 528, Alpo Vehanen 551, Seppo Jortikka 533

M75 Norway 1550 2019 Brekstad  Asmund Broks 556, Erik Stai 515, Gunnar Langg 479
Finland 1550 2022 Pori Hannu Seppa 533, Reino Jauhiainen 516, Tuomo Valtonen 501



Rapid Fire Pistol 22cal

D45

D55

D65

D70
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75
W&M80
W&M90

Team
D45
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

Samark
PrandI-Norrgard
Larsen
Mariani-Cerati
Carlsson
Hembre
Oscarsson
Andersson
Dovolil
Reinhamre
Skanaker

Finland
Norway
Denmark
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Liselott
Maria
Birgitta Baek
Paivi
Pelle
Roar
Staffan
Weith
Jan
Kent
Ragnar

1573
1716
1664
1690
1597
1559

SWE
SWE
DEN
FIN

SWE
NOR
SWE
SWE
DEN
SWE
SWE

2017
2018
2018
2017
2017
2024

552
553
541
517
587
576
569
570
557
507
522

Karlstad
Arhus
Arhus
Karlstad
Karlstad
Elva

2017 Karlstad

2025 Arhus
2025 Arhus
2025 Arhus
2017 Karlstad
2018  Arhus
2017 Karlstad
2018  Arhus
2024 Elva
2025 Arhus
2024 Elva

Jaani Makeld 537, Marju Sand 511, Tarja Sorri 525

Havard Hoff 578, Ole Henning Fjeld 575, Ingvar Woll 563

Bo Lykholt Andreassen 551, Birgitte Baek Larsen 548, Jan Dovolil 565
Staffan Oscarsson 569, Tore Magnusson 566, Lennart Rehnstrém 555
Curt Ogren 550, Weith Andersson 532, Sven-Olof Olofsson 517
Sven-Olof Oloffson 526, Ragnar Skanaker 522, Weith Andersson 511



Rapid Fire Pistol 32 cal

D45
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75
W&M80

Team
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

Friberg
S@grensen
Sand
Oscarssom
Broberg
Dovolil
Reinhamre

Denmark
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland

Susanna
Holger
Jaakko
Staffan
Arnold
Jan
Kent

1663
1644
1544
1538
1494

Rapid Fire Pistol, Olympic programme

W45
W55
M45
M55
M65
M70
M75

Team

Team 45
Team 55
Team 75

Wollan
Makela
Rinaldo
Salo
Broberg

Abrahamsson

Seppa

Sweden
Finland
Sweden

Britt Elena
Jaani
Pontus
Jarmo
Arnold
Leif
Hannu

1529
1464
1372

SWE
DEN
FIN

SWE
SWE
DEN
SWE

2017
2016
2016
2016
2025

NOR
FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
SWE
FIN

2023
2023
2023

499
560
579
564
566
551
528

Karlstad
Lahti
Lahti
Lahti
Arhus

526
471
528
547
538
472
524

Ockero
Ockero
Ockero

2025 Arhus
2017 Karlstad

2016 Lahti
2017  Karlstad
2024  Elva
2024  Elva
2025 Arhus

Holger Sgrensen 560, Lars Dyrskjgt 554, Niels Anderssen 549
Jaakko Sand 579, Tapio Heikkonen 547, Matti Kyllénen 518
Heikki Lipsanen 506, Erkki Hakkinen 502, Pekka Varjus 536
Reino Jauhiainen 544, Seppo Jortikka 518, Jorma Asbacka 476
Hannu Seppa 508, Jerzy Matusiak 482, Erkki Hakkinen 504

2023 Ockeroé

2023 Ockerd
2023 Ockeré
2023 Ockerd
2023 Ockerd
2023 Ockerd

2023 Ockeroé

Arnold Broberg 538, Pontus Rinaldo 528, David Lindqvist 463
Jarmo Salo 547. Hannes Frigard 501, Klaus Dejler 416
Kent Reinhamre 483, Ragnar Skanaker 477, Weith Andersson 412
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